1
®
HIP2100
Data Sheet January 2003 FN4022.5
100V/2A Peak, Low Cost, High Frequency
Half Bridge Driver
The HIP2100 is a high frequency, 100V Half Bridge
N-Channel power MOSFET driver IC available in both 8 lead

• Two-Switch Forward Converters
• Active Clamp Forward Converters
Ordering Information
PART # TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIP2100IB -40oC to 85oC 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
HIP2100IBT -40oC to 85oC 8 Ld SOIC Tape
and Reel
M8.15
HIP2100IBZ
(Note 1)
-40oC to 85oC 8 Ld SOIC (Lead
Free)
M8.15
HIP2100IBZT
(Note 1)
-40oC to 85oC 8 Ld SOIC Tape
and Reel (Lead
Free)
M8.15
HIP2100IR -40oC to 85oC 16 Ld MLFP L16.5x5
HIP2100IRT -40oC to 85oC 16 Ld MLFP
Tape and Reel
L16.5x5
NOTE:
1. These products are packaged in 8 ld SOIC packages that are
MSL level 1 at 255-260oC peak reflow temperature, which
exceeds the IPC J Std-020B requirements for MSL level 1. The
lead free and green products employ special lead free material
sets including 100% matte tin plate termination finish, which is
compatible with either Sn/Pb or lead free soldering operations.
Pinouts
HIP2100 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
HIP2100 (MLFP)
TOP VIEW
5